RECEIVED

Malter D. Homell county Judge of Dickens county Dickens, Texas FEB 2 1 1921 Referred to Map

Committioner of the General Land Office.

Dickent Fex Jeh. 16; 1921

819

Dear fir; - stik desirably on the part of the people

of Dickenk Co, that the center of their co. he designety, preliminary to a proposition submitted to the peoply for the removal ap of the county seat of soil Dickens co. Therefore, will you please certify the same to me, so that I may couse the same to be spread when the records of dade of this county.

query Respectively chas. M. Freyhlin

Co. Judge of Dickens Co. Jedu counter 21016



General Hand Office State of Texas Austin

J. T. ROBISON, COMMISSIONER J. H. WALKER, CHIEF CLERK

2

February 28, 1921.

I, J. T. Robison, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, having been requested by letter dated February 16th, 1921 and signed Chas. McLaughlin, County Judge of Dickens County, Texas, to designate by certificate the geographical center of Dickens County, do hereby certify that I have from the map of Dickens county and other data on file in this office ascertained the geographical center of said county; that upon the official map of said Dickens County now in use in this office, the geographical center thus determined is a point within the limits of the Elizabeth Herring, alias Watson, survey, of one league and labor of land patented February 20th, 1880 by patent No. 188, volume 23, 2730 varas South $55\frac{1}{2}$ West from the North East corner of said Herring league and labor survey.

> In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand and affix the impress of the seal of the General Land Office this 28th day of February, A. D. 1921.

> > Commissioner

Counter 21017

To Hon. Chas. McLaughlin, County Judge, Dickens County, Dickens, Texas.

29 33-Copy of Cortificate Disignating the Geographical Center Dickens County 2-28-1921.